Intra-Flex™ is an in-the-box interconnect solution.
A true, flexible coax it can be used as an alternative
to 0.141” diameter copper semi-rigid, tin-soaked
braid cable or other similar sized solid PTFE dielectric
cables. Intra-Flex™ exhibits approximately 12% lower
attenuation compared to 0.141” sized coax. Used
as a substitute for semi-rigid coax, Intra-Flex™ elimi-
nates the need for custom-formed configurations

SSMMAA  mmaallee  ttoo  TTyyppee  NN  mmaallee,,  3300  cceennttiimmeetteerrss  lloonngg
Intra-Flex™ Test Cable
Cable Assembly Ordering Information
See Page 4 to Order Cable and Connectors Separately
Cable Diameter
Connector Codes (2 or 3 Characters)
BM = BNC Male (3 Ghz only)        Conn. 1
SM = SMA Male
SMR = SMA Right Angle
SFB = SMA Female Bulkhead
NM = Type N Male*
NFB = Type N Female Bulkhead
NMR = Type N Right Angle*
NF4F = Type N Female 4-Hole Flange      Conn. 2
Length (cm)**
Example: 030 = 30cm
IITTFF220000--XXXXXXXX--XXXXXXXX--XXXXXXccmm
*Assumes a single location on the cable is repeatedly flexed, and 3 Ghz operation.
** Sea level
All IInnttrraa--FFlleexx™™ cable assemblies are 100% RF tested for VSWR and insertion loss.
*Type N has Hex/Knurl Coupling Nut
**Length tolerances: < 50cm:   -0, +5mm
50cm-100cm: -0, +10mm
Physical & Mechanical Specifications
Dimensions in mm
Outside Diameter 0.195 4.95
Weight per 1kft (305m) 40 lbs 18 kg
Minimum Bend Radius 0.2 5
Preferred Bend Radius 0.5 13
Number of Bends* min radius: < 10      preferred radius: < 25
Operating Temperature -40ºC to + 85ºC
Connector Retention > 15 lbs > 6.8 kg
Termination Method Solder center, crimp braid
Length Tolerances (< 2.0’, 0.6m)        -0,+0.4 -0,+10
Electrical Specifications
VSWR (max through 3 Ghz) 1.25:1
Impedance 50 Ohms
Velocity of Propagation 83 %
Shielding Effectiveness >80 dB
Capacitance 24.3 pF/ft = 79.70 pF/meter
AAtttteennuuaattiioonn  mmaaxx  @@    +77°F  (+25°C)
(MHz) dB/100 ft dB/100 m
150 4.2 13.8
450 7.3 23.9
900 10.3 33.8
2000 15.6 51.2
2400 17.3 56.1
3000 19.4 63.6
Max attenuation, any frequency:        (0.33404 x √ Fghz) + (0.000364 x Fghz)
CCoonnnneeccttoorr  AAtttteennuuaattiioonn,,  mmaaxx                            SSttrraaiigghhtt  RRiigghhtt  AAnnggllee
(Includes attachment mismatch)          (0.1 x √ Fghz) (0.15 x √ Fghz)
PPoowweerr  HHaannddlliinngg**
(Mhz) 77°F (25°C) 104°F (40°C)
150 590 480
450 340 270
900 240 190
2000 160 130
2400 140 110
3000 126 105
S11
S22
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Jacket
Center
Conductor
Outer Shield
Inner Shield
Dielectric
CCaabbllee  CCoonnssttrruuccttiioonn
CCeenntteerr  CCoonndduuccttoorr::  Bare Copper, 0.044”
(1.12 mm)
DDiieelleeccttrriicc:: Foam PE
IInnnneerr  SShhiieelldd::  Silver Plated Copper Flat Ribbon

SSMMAA  mmaallee  ttoo  TTyyppee  NN  mmaallee,,  3300  cceennttiimmeetteerrss  lloonngg
Intra-Flex™ Test Cable
Cable Assembly Ordering Information
See Page 4 to Order Cable and Connectors Separately
Cable Diameter
Connector Codes (2 or 3 Characters)
BM = BNC Male (3 Ghz only)        Conn. 1
SM = SMA Male
SMR = SMA Right Angle
SFB = SMA Female Bulkhead
NM = Type N Male*
NFB = Type N Female Bulkhead
NMR = Type N Right Angle*
NF4F = Type N Female 4-Hole Flange      Conn. 2
Length (cm)**
Example: 030 = 30cm
IITTFF220000--XXXXXXXX--XXXXXXXX--XXXXXXccmm
*Assumes a single location on the cable is repeatedly flexed, cable is flexed to the
minimum bend radius and 3 Ghz operation.
** Sea level
All IInnttrraa--FFlleexx™™ cable assemblies are 100% RF tested for VSWR and insertion loss.
*Type N has Hex/Knurl Coupling Nut
**Length tolerances: < 50cm:   -0, +5mm
50cm-100cm: -0, +10mm
Physical & Mechanical Specifications
Dimensions in mm
Outside Diameter 0.195 4.95
Weight per 1kft (305m) 40 lbs 18 kg
Minimum Bend Radius 0.2 5
Preferred Bend Radius 0.5 13
Number of Bends* min radius: < 10       preferred radius < 25
Operating Temperature -40ºC to + 85ºC
Connector Retention > 15lbs > 6.8 kg
Termination Method Solder center, crimp braid
Length Tolerances (< 2.0’, 0.6m)        -0,+0.4 -0,+10
Electrical Specifications
VSWR (max through 3 Ghz) 1.25:1
Impedance 50 Ohms
Velocity of Propagation 83 %
Shielding Effectiveness >80 dB
Capacitance 24.3 pF/ft = 79.70 pF/meter
AAtttteennuuaattiioonn  mmaaxx  @@    +77°F  (+25°C)
(MHz) dB/100 ft dB/100 m
150 4.2 13.8
450 7.3 23.9
900 10.3 33.8
2000 15.6 51.2
2400 17.3 56.1
3000 19.4 63.6
Max attenuation, any frequency:        (0.33404 x √ Fghz) + (0.000364 x Fghz)
CCoonnnneeccttoorr  AAtttteennuuaattiioonn,,  mmaaxx                            SSttrraaiigghhtt  RRiigghhtt  AAnnggllee
(Includes attachment mismatch)          (0.1 x √ Fghz) (0.15 x √ Fghz)
PPoowweerr  HHaannddlliinngg**
(Mhz) 77°F (25°C) 104°F (40°C)
150 590 480
450 340 270
900 240 190
2000 160 130
2400 140 110
3000 126 105
S11
S22
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Intra-Flex™ is an in-the-box interconnect solution.
A true, flexible coax it can be used as an alternative
to 0.141” diameter copper semi-rigid, tin-soaked
braid cable or other similar sized solid PTFE dielectric